Homecoming 2026 Schedule of Events

Friday, April 10, 2026

9:00-5:00pm
10:00-3:00pm
11:30-1:00pm
1:00-3:00pm
5:00-9:00pm
5:00-6:00pm
6:00-7:30pm
7:30pm

Saturday, April 11,

8:00am
8:30am
9:00am
9:30am
9:45am
10:00am
11:30am
1:30pm
2:30pm
3:00-5:00pm
5:00-9:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
8:00pm
8:00pm
8:00pm
9:00pm
9:30pm

Dinosaur Science Museum Open House
Registration

Cafeteria Lunch

Campus Tours

Thomsen Observatory Open House
Cafeteria Dinner

Registration

Sacred Concert

2026

Registration

Daybreak Service

Continental Breakfast

Honoree Breakfast

Chapel Sabbath School

Elevate Service

Summit Service

Alumni Community Potluck

Honor Class Photos

Dinosaur Science Museum Open House
Thomsen Observatory Open House
Honor Class Parties (Class of 1966)
Honor Class Parties (Honor years 66+)
Honor Class Parties (Class of 1976)
AlumKnight Tailgate

Knights Unite Volleyball Classic Alumni vs. Students
Knights Unite Basketball Classic Alumni vs. Students
Fireworks Show Leiske-Pultar Gymnasium

Sunday, April 12,2026

10:00am

Knights Unite Soccer Classic Alumni vs. Students

Scales Hall, Lower Level

Hopps Museum and Welcome Center
Committee of 100 Cafeteria
Mizpah Gate/Findley Administration

(Above the baseball field)

Committee of 100 Cafeteria

Keene SDA Church
Keene SDA Church

Keene SDA Church
Keene SDA Church

Keene SDA Church, Fellowship Hall
Keene SDA Church, Fellowship Hall

Keene SDA Church, Chapel
Keene SDA Church

Keene SDA Church
Leiske-Pultar Gymnasium
Leiske-Pultar Gymnasium
Scales Hall, Lower Level
(Above the baseball field)
TBD

TBD

TBD

Leiske-Pultar Gymnasium
Leiske-Pultar Gymnasium
Leiske-Pultar Gymnasium

Rex E. Callicott Student Park

Check back, as events will likely be added to the weekend!




