Homecoming 2026 Schedule of Events

Friday, April 10, 2026

9:00-5:00pm	Dinosaur Science Museum Open House	Scales Hall, Lower Level
10:00-3:00pm	Registration	Hopps Museum and Welcome Center
11:30-1:00pm	Cafeteria Lunch	Committee of 100 Cafeteria
1:00-3:00pm	Campus Tours	Mizpah Gate/Findley Administration
5:00-9:00pm	Thomsen Observatory Open House	(Above the baseball field)
5:00-6:00pm	Cafeteria Dinner	Committee of 100 Cafeteria
6:00-7:30pm	Registration	Keene SDA Church
7:30pm	Sacred Concert	Keene SDA Church
7:30pm	Sacred Concert	Keene SDA Church

Saturday, April 11, 2026

8:00am	Registration	Keene SDA Church
8:30am	Daybreak Service	Keene SDA Church
9:00am	Continental Breakfast K	eene SDA Church, Fellowship Hall
9:30am	Honoree Breakfast K	eene SDA Church, Fellowship Hall
9:45am	Chapel Sabbath School	Keene SDA Church, Chapel
10:00am	Elevate Service	Keene SDA Church
11:30am	Summit Service	Keene SDA Church
1:30pm	Alumni Community Potluck	Leiske-Pultar Gymnasium
2:30pm	Honor Class Photos	Leiske-Pultar Gymnasium
3:00-5:00pm	Dinosaur Science Museum Open House	Scales Hall, Lower Level
5:00-9:00pm	Thomsen Observatory Open House	(Above the baseball field)
6:00pm	Honor Class Parties (Class of 1966)	TBD
6:00pm	Honor Class Parties (Honor years 66+)	TBD
8:00pm	Honor Class Parties (Class of 1976)	TBD
8:00pm	AlumKnight Tailgate	Leiske-Pultar Gymnasium
8:00pm	Knights Unite Volleyball Classic Alumni vs. Stud	lents Leiske-Pultar Gymnasium
9:00pm	Knights Unite Basketball Classic Alumni vs. Stud	dents Leiske-Pultar Gymnasium
9:30pm	Fireworks Show Leiske-Pultar Gymnasium	

Sunday, April 12, 2026

10:00am Knights Unite Soccer Classic Alumni vs. Students Rex E. Callicott Student Park

Check back, as events will likely be added to the weekend!